

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 720/2023

DRUK FUELS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132844/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15310/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.134604/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No.748/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.139787/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No.17238-17239/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.149049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.149048/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.149047/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.17240-17242/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150396/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No.897/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 22-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Ms. Noor Rampal, AOR

Mr. Uddhav Khaana, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S P Mahanta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.

Mr. Krishnajyoti Deka, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Munjal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General (Sr. Adv.)

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no.3 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matters on 06.11.2023.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**