

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).720/2023

DRUK FUELS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132844/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15310/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.134604/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 748/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.139787/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.149049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 149048/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 149047/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 17240-17242/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150396/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No. 897/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1229/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.**
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Atul Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Diwedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Noor Rampal, AOR
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Vig, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General (Sr. Adv.)
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board seeks and is granted six weeks' time to enable the Board meanwhile to redetermine the siting norms in terms of the directions issued by the High Court.
2. Post the matters for hearing on 25.11.2024.
SLP(C) No.17240-17242/2023
3. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner(s)

state that these matters have rendered infructuous. The same are,
accordingly, disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR